

Dripping Springs Lions Club

P. O. Box 53

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

May 24, 2021

To: City of Dripping Springs,

President Megan Tholen of the Dripping Springs Lions Club, together with the Lions Club representatives of the Founders Day Commission, Sharon Goss and Brad Thomas, and the other members of the Dripping Springs Lions Club recommend the re-appointment of Susan Warwick to be a DS Lions Club Representative on the Founders Day Commission. She has served as secretary of the Founders Day Commission for the last two years.

Sincerely

Dr. Megan Tholen, President Dripping Springs Lions Club